INTERCULTIVATOR / POWER WEEDER
7P
TRANSMISSION DIAGRAM WITH PART LIST
7P-WL-MAX
U
SE
R
M

1. Detailed information for the installation and adjustment of cable, refer to the disk attached.
Check and Refueling
Check whether all the connection bolts are loose or not, and fix the connection bolts according to the moment of force listed in table 3. (Refer to the
instruction manual for diesel engine for the screwing moment of force bolt and nut respectively)
HANDLE  CONTROL - A
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA01 Handle Grip 17 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA17 Handle bar assy
2 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA02 Shut Down Switch Comp AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA17.1 Handle bar assy(Electric start)
3 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA03 Bolt 18 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA18  T Figure Lock Comp
4 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA04 Nut 19 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA19 Spring Washer
5 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA05 Throttle Cable Comp 20 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA20 Grip
6 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA06 Flameout switch 21 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA21 Bolt
7 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA07 Clip 22 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA22 Tray，Gear
8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA08 Pin 23 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA23 High And Low Lock Comp
9 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA09 Flameout switch Seat 24 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA24 Shift Lever
10 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA10 Bolt 25 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA25 Handle Seat Comp
11 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA11 Flameout switch Cable Comp 26 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA26 Bolt
12 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA12 Reverse Gear Or Clucth  Grip 27 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA27 Washer
13 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA13 Pin 28 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA28 Spring Washer
14 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA14 Pin 29 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA29 Nut
15 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA15 Clucth Cable 30 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA30 Nameplate
16 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA16 Reverse Gear Cable 31 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA31 Startup Electric assy
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
32 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA32 Key
33 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA33 Startup Lock
34 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA34 Startup Control Cord
35 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA35 Connecting Bolt
36 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA36 Accumulator Fixation Board
37 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA37 Accumulator Assy
38 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA38 Accumulator Connecting Cord A
39 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA39 Accumulator Connecting Cord B
40 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA40 Base，Accumulator Assy
41 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA41 Screw
42 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA42 Cruciform slot screw
43 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA43 Clip
44 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA44 Washer
45 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TA45 Flange bolt
SHIFT GEAR PARTS - B
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB01 Sheath, Shift rod 17 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB17 O-ring
2 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB02 Pin , Shift rod 18 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB18 Pushing panel
3 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB03 Splitpin 19 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB19 Oil seal B
4 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB04 Bush Shift axes 20 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB20 O-ring
5 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB05 O-ring 21 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB21 Sheath, principal axes
6 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB06 Shift axes 22 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB22 Gasket
7 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB07 Shift fork 23 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB23 Nut
8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB08 Shift gear box 24 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB24 Key
9 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB09 Oil stick 25 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB25 Sheath, Key
10 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB10 O-ring, oil stick 26 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB26 Gasket
11 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB11 Principal axes 27 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB27 Spring washer
12 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB12 Ring GB/T 28 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB28 Hex bolts
13 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB13 Steel ball GB/T 29 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB29 Protec cover, principal axes
14 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB14 Spring, Principal axes 30 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB30 Screw
15 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB15 Iniative gear 31 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB31 Splitpin
16 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB16 Axletree 32 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB32 Nut
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
33 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB33 Washer 49 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB49 Ball bearing
34 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB34 Restrict cover, reverse gear 50 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB50 Double gear, countershaft
35 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB35 Spring 51 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB51 Gasket, countershaft
36 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB36 Spring seat, reverse gear 52 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB52 Sheath, countershaft
37 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB37 Double gear, reverse gear 53 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB53 Thrust ball bearing
38 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB38 Pushing plate, reverse gear 54 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB54 O-ring
39 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB39 Axes, reverse gear 55 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB55 Column pin
40 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB40 Washer 56 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB56 Gasket
41 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB41 Spring washer 57 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB57 Spring washer
42 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB42 Bolt 58 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB58 Bolt
43 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB43 Splitpin GB/T 59 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB59 Sheath
44 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB44 Nut GB/T 60 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB60 Worm column pin
45 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB45 Gasket 61 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB61 Reverse gear fork
46 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB46 Iniative umbrella gear 62 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB62 Axes, reverse gear fork
47 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB47 Countershaft 63 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB63 Nut
48 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB48 Key 64 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB64 Seat, reverse gear cable
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
65 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB65 Seat, clutch cable 82 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB82 Cushion
66 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB66 Seat, clutch cable 83 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB83 Cover, clutch
67 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB67 Spring washer 84 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB84 Core comp, clutch
68 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB68 Pin ,clutch fork 85 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB85 Platen
69 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB69 Axes, clutch fork 86 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB86 Friction piece
70 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB70 Clutch fork 87 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB87 Driven piece
71 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB71 Ring 88 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB88 Driven plate assy
72 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB72 Clutch washer 89 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB89 Spring
73 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB73 Axletree 90 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB90 Lift slab assy
74 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB74 Gasket 91 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB91 Screw
75 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB75 Sawtooth locked gasket 92 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB92 Steel ring
76 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB76 Flange bolt 93 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB93 Fixed sheath
77 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB77 Axletree 94 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB94 Ball bearing
78 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB78 Core comp, clutch 95 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB95 Active Pushing cover
79 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB79 Screw 96 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB96 Gasket
80 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB80 Cover, cushion 97 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB97 O-ring
81 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB81 Spline plate, clutch 98 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TB98 Washer
TRANSMISSION PART LIST - C
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC01 Nut 17 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC17 Gasket
2 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC02 Splitpin 18 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC18 Taper ball bearing
3 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC03 Spring washer 19 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC19 Gasket
4 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC04 Driven umbrella gear 20 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC20 Side cover, walking case
5 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC05 Taper ball bearing 21 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC21 Washer
6 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC06 Walking case 22 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC22 Spring washer
7 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC07 Taper ball bearing 23 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC23 Hex bolt
8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC08 Umbrella gear axes
9 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC09 O-ring
10 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC10 Drain bolt
11 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC11 Oil seal
12 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC12 Ball bearing
13 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC13 Cover, output axes
14 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC14 Gasket
15 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC15 Cover, flange axes
16 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TC16 Walking umbrella gear
BLADES - D
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TD01 Round plate(optional) 7 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TD07 Blade(L)
2 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TD02 Counter tube 8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TD08 Blade( R )

3 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TE03 Washer 8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TE08 Spoke ( L )
4 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TE04 Wheel axle 9 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TE09 Hex bolt
5 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TE05 Spoke ( R )
JOINT PARTS - F
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF01 Petrol engine comp 17 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF17 Bolts
AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF1.1 Diesel engine comp(Electric start) 18 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF18 Washer
2 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF02 Flange gasket 19 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF19 Spring washer
3 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF03 Flange 20 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF20 Nut
4 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF04 Bolt 21 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF21 Frame( R )
5 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF05 Airproof gasket, gear box 22 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF22 Vice Dust cover( R )
6 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF06 Spring washer 23 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF23 Bust cover ( R )
7 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF07 Screw 24 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF24 Frame, Dust cover (Back)
8 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF08 Screw 25 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF25 Dust cover(L)
9 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF09 Gear box comp 26 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF26 Vice Dust cover( L )
10 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF10 Washer 27 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF27 Frame( L )
11 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF11 Spring washer 28 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF28 Bumper support
12 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF12 Bolts 29 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF29 Spring
13 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF13 Bolts 30 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF30 Falnge bolt
14 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF14 Nut 31 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF31 Bumper comp
15 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF15 Core comp, clutch 32 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF32 Support frame, engine
16 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF16 Gear box comp 33 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF33 Bolts
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
34 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF34 Bolts, 51 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF51 Clip
35 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF35 Dragging assy 52 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF52 Flange bolt
36 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF36 Pin with ring 53 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF53 Flange bolt
37 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF37 Clip
38 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF38 Bolts
39 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF39 Connection plate
40 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF40 Connection frame
41 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF41 Pin
42 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF42 Clip
43 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF43 Resistance rod
44 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF44 Dry land blade comp( R )
45 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF45 Dust protect cover
46 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF46 Bolts
47 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF47 Flange fix sheath
48 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF48 Flange output axes
49 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF49 Dry land blade comp( L )
50 AM-RT-212-7P-WL-TF50 Pin
WARRANTY CARD
DATE
PURCHASERS NAME & ADDRESS
DATE OF DELIVERY DEALERS OFFICIAL SEAL